## Mark Stanton Welch

music for every soul

PO BOX 1331 CAMBRIA, CALIFORNIA 93428

PHONE: 805.927.2416

EMAIL: <u>mark.welch@mindspring.com</u> WEBSITE: <u>www.musicforeverysoul.com</u>

## **BOOKING AGREEMENT**

This Booking Agreement (the "Agreement"), entered into on this	_ day of	, 20	, is for an
Event (the "Event") provided by Mark Stanton Welch. The undersigned h	ost and Mark	Stanton Welc	h agree and
contract as follows:			

contract as follows.			
EVENT:			
Date of Event:			
Start Time of Event (Events average 1.5 to 2 hours):			
Event Location:			
Location Address:			
Event Description:			
Event Host:			
Host Contact Information:	Name:		
	Phone #:		
	Email Addres	ss:	
Fee:	\$300.00 or \$20.00 per person, whichever amount is		
	greater		
Deposit (Non-refundable):	\$ 100.00		Date Due:
Payment of Balance in US Currency	\$		Date Due:
or Check at End of Event:	Þ		Date Due.
EXPENSES TO BE PAID BY THE HOST:			
Round trip air fare and booking:	From:		\$
	To:		
Transportation to and from:			\$
For events within driving distance gas			\$
expenses and/or car rental:			
\$50 per diem for food and incidentals:	# of days:		Total \$
Non-smoking hotel room with King size	# of days:	Per \$	Total \$
bed:			
Total Expenses:	\$		
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS:			
Adequate promotion with name and	Description:		
picture			
Display area for Mark Stanton Welch	Description:		
promotional materials and mailing list			
sign-up			
Table for CD sales			
100% of CD sales revenue to Mark			
Stanton Welch			

Bottled water for Mark
ADDITIONAL TERMS:
Host may cancel the Event with prior written notice to Mark Stanton Welch. Host shall pay the

- following as cancellation fees:

   Cancellation notice of Event 60+ days prior, refund of 100% (minus non-refundable deposit)
  - Cancellation notice of Event 30 59 days prior, refund of 50% (minus non-refundable
  - deposit)
    Cancellation notice of Event 0 29 days prior, no refund.

The Host agrees to be responsible for harm, loss, or damage of any kind to Mark Stanton Welch's person or property while at the Event.

Audio or visual recording in any form at the Event must be agreed upon by the parties prior to the Event.

Mark Stanton Welch is an independent contractor and not an employee or agent of Host. Nothing in this Agreement shall be construed as creating an employer-employee relationship.

We, the undersigned, agree to the terms of this contract.

Event Host (Print Name):	Date:
Signature:	
Mark Stanton Welch:	Date: